



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1367/2025 and CRL.M.A. 21454/2024

DHARAMPAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Ghanender Singh and Ms.Yamini
Sharma, Advocates

versus

SACHIN SETHI

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **26.11.2025**

1. None for the respondent.
2. List before Joint Registrar on 12.01.2026 for completion of service.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2025

na